PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7497514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIRGITTE SKADHAUGE	08/18/2017
FINN LOK	08/29/2017
SOREN KNUDSEN	08/22/2017
TONI WENDT	08/29/2017
KATARZYNA KRUCEWICZ	08/31/2017
LUCIA MARRI	08/31/2017
OLE OLSEN	08/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALSBERG BREWERIES A/S
Street Address:	NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100
City:	COPENHAGEN V
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	1799

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17828247
PCT Number:	EP2017065498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174304740

Email: DOCKETING@MCNEILLBAUR.COM

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01130-0011-01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE DONAHUE
SIGNATURE:	/christine donahue/

PATENT 507450623 REEL: 060860 FRAME: 0312

Total Attachments: 3
source=01130-0011-01US_Assignment from parent-PCT#page1.tif
source=01130-0011-01US_Assignment from parent-PCT#page2.tif
source=01130-0011-01US_Assignment from parent-PCT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060860 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

1 of 3 Patent - Patent P4183PC00 PCT application

We, the assignors

Birgitte Skadhauge Undehøjvej 31B DK-3460 Birkerød

Finn Lok Kongshaven 15 DK-2500 Valby

Søren Knudsen Bakkesvinget 18 DK-2760 Måløv

Toni Wendt Sankt Nikolaj Vej 30 st. tv. DK-1953 Frederiksberg

Katarzyna Krucewicz Søborghus Park 2, 1.th. DK-2860 Søborg

Lucia Marri Peter Bangs Vej 141, 3. th. DK-2000 Frederiksberg

Ole Olsen Holmbladsgade 102, 2.tv. DK-2300 Copenhagen S

hereby declare that we for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2017/065498

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title: "Refined Cereal-based Beverages"

to the assignee:

Carlsberg Breweries A/S Ny Carlsberg Vej 100 1799 Copenhagen V Denmark

1/3

PATENT REEL: 060860 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

2 of 3 Patent - Patent P4183PC00 **PCT** PCT application

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignors: Place and date:	<u> Copeedagea 18/8-17</u>
Signature:	Pirolic Stacks Birgitte Skadhauge
Place and date:	<u> Cgrubyn 29-08-20</u> 17
Signature:	Finn Lok
Place and date:	Cope. Vage 22/6-20/7
Signature:	Søren Knudsen
Place and date:	Lopen hajen 29-08-2017
Signature:	Toni Wendt
Place and date:	<u>Copenhagen 31-08-2017</u>
Signature:	Mularyna Museusicz Katarzyna Krucewicz

ASSIGNMENT PCT 3 of 3 PCT application Patent - Patent

Place and date:

P4183PC00

RECORDED: 08/22/2022

Signature:

Place and date:

Signature: Ole Olsen

Assignee:

Hanne Weywardt Senior Director, Head of Global IP Carlsberg Brewerles A/S Ny Carlsbergvej 100 DK-1799 Copenhagen V Place and date:

Name/title/capacity:

Signature: Carlsberg Breweries A/S